

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 187/2017  
IA No. 1/2017  
in  
OWP No. 59/2019  
[WP(C) No. 119/2019]  
CM No. 707/2020  
CM No. 1856/2021  
CM No. 1865/2021  
CM No. 628/2019 [1/2019]

Ghulam Rasool .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. L. K. Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate

**Vs**

Jamat Ali ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Gupta, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**03.08.2021**

List before some other Bench after obtaining approval from  
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Rajnish Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
03.08.2021  
*Muneesh*