

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

OWP 59/2019
CM(707/2020)
CM(1856/2021)
CM(1865/2021)
CM(628/2019[1/2019])
in
CRMC 187/2017
IA(1/2017)

Jamat Ali

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Gupta, Advocate in
CRMC 187/2017

v/s

Ghulam Rasool and another

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

11.10.2022

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner-Jamat Ali.

Adjourned in the interest of justice, awaiting learned counsel for the parties.

List on 03.11.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.10.2022
Bir