

Sr. No. 02

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 187/2017

Ghulam Rasool Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anil Gupta, Advocate

V/s

Jamat AliRespondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

06.03.2026

CRLM No. 2254/2023

1. This is an application for bringing on record the legal heirs/representatives of petitioner-Ghulam Rasool, who is stated to have died during the pendency of this petition. As per the application, the petitioner-Ghulam Rasool, died on 03.10.2023 leaving behind in as many as six legal heirs, the names whereof are given in paragraph 2 of the application.
2. The application, for the reasons stated therein, is allowed.
3. The legal heirs of deceased-Ghulam Rasool mentioned in paragraph 2 of the application are taken on record.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file a fresh memo of parties.
5. List this matter for consideration on 10.04.2026, after issuing notice to Mr. Rohit Kohli, learned counsel, who has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of the respondent.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu:
06.03.2026
Shafqat