

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CRMC 187/2017 CrIM (368/2026) CrIM (2254/2023)  
CrIM (601/2026) IA (1/2017)

GHULAM RASOOL ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Anil Gupta, Advocate

**Vs.**

JAMAT ALI ...Respondent(s).

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

17.04.2026

**CrIM (601/2026)**

1. This is an application for taking on record the fresh memo of parties in terms of the order dated 6<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
2. The application is allowed and the fresh memo of the parties is taken on record.
3. **Disposed of.**

**CRMC 187/2017**

1. Notice has been sent to Mr. Rohit Kohli, learned counsel for the respondent on WhatsApp.
2. Await the service of the learned counsel and list the matter for consideration on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
17.04.2026  
*Shahid Manzoor*